Property Disposal Policy per Board action 2003-79, and adopt the 
2014 Surplus Disposal Policy & Procedure.    Motion carried. 

WM14/01 – 07 It was moved by Nash, supported by Mahoney, to authorize the 

adoption of the resolution allowing the County of Muskegon to borrow 
up to twelve million dollars ($12,000,000) against anticipated 2013 
delinquent taxes.      Motion carried. 

WM14/01 – 08 It was moved by Nash, supported by Wilkins, to authorize the adoption 

of the resolution Application for Deferment of Taxes for the purpose of 
waiving the interest and fees for the period March 1st through April